Ulster County Legislature

Criminal Justice & Safety Committee

Meeting Agenda

Library Conference Room, 6th Floor, County Office Building October 27, 2009 @ 4:45 PM

Committee Members:

Frank Dart, Chairman Paul Hansut, Deputy Chairman Thomas J. (TJ) Briggs James Maloney Richard Parete Kenneth Ronk Jr. Susan Zimet

- Call meeting to order
- Motion to Approve Minutes of September 22, 2009
- Sheriff's Department Paul VanBlarcum/Frank Faluotico
- Resolution Authorizing The Chairman Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute A Lease Agreement With Michael Paquette, Owner Of Wallkill Body Shop, Inc., For A Substation Of The Ulster County – Ulster County Sheriff
- 2) Resolution Authorizing The Chairman Of The Ulster County Legislature To Sign A Memorandum Of Understanding And Any Amendments Thereto With The New York State Police For A Program Grant To Partially Fund The Internet Crimes Against Children Task Force –Ulster County Sheriff
- Probation Department Melanie Mullins
- 3) Resolution Authorizing The Chairman Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute An Agreement With The With New York State Division Of Probation And Correctional Alternatives For The Rockefeller Drug Law Stimulus Funding – Amending The 2009 Budget – Department Of Probation
- 4) Resolution Authorizing The Chairman Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute An Agreement With The New York State Division Of Criminal Justice Services For Funding For The Establishment Or Continuation Of A County Re-Entry Task Force And Enhanced Services Program And Amending The 2009 Ulster County Budget – Department Of Probation

• Stop DWI – John Miller

- 5) **Resolution** Authorizing The Chairman Of The Ulster County Legislature To Enter Into Agreements With Various Municipalities For STOP DWI Task Force Patrols For 2010 Ulster County Stop DWI
- 6) Resolution Authorizing The Chairman Of The Ulster County Legislature To Enter Into Agreements With Various Municipalities For Supplying Ulster County With Information and Data Concerning DWI Cases In 2010 – Ulster County Stop DWI
- 7) **Resolution** Approving The Ulster County Stop DWI Program Plan For 2010

• <u>District Attorney – Sheriff - Probation</u>

8) **Resolution** – Authorizing The Chairman Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute An Agreement With New York State Division of Criminal Justice Services – Operation Impact VI – Amending The 2009 Ulster County Budget - District Attorney – County Sheriff - Probation

• Emergency Communications / Emergency Management – Art Snyder

9) Resolution – Authorizing The Chairman Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute An Agreement And Any Amendments To The Agreement With The New York State Department Of State For Participation In The 2009 Local Enhanced Wireless 911 Program – Department Of Emergency Communications / Emergency Management

• Referred Back To Committee

10) **Resolution** –Requesting Transfer Of Funds From The Contingent Account For Inmate Medical Services – Amending The 2009 Ulster County Budget

- Old Business
- New Business
- Motion to Adjourn